## **ONLINE**

## INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON

## **ENVIRONMENT, WATER, AGRICULTURE, SUSTAINABILITY AND HEALTH (EWASH-2022): STRATEGIZING A GREENER FUTURE**

& 4th Annual Meet of STE

12th - 13th January, 2023

Jointly Organized by





Date: 28/12/2022

## HINDU COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI

#### **ORGANIZING COMMITTEE**

#### **Chief Patrons**

#### Prof. Arunabha Maiumder.

Emeritus Professor, Jadavpur University, Kolkata and Former Director, AIIPH,

#### Patrons

Prof. R.K. Sharma, Honorary Secretary, RSC London-North India section Prof. Anju Srivastava, Principal, Hindu College, University of Delhi, Delhi Dr. S.K. Goyal, Chief Scientist & Head, CSIR-NEERI. Delhi Zonal Centre

#### Conveners

Dr. Kshipra Misra, President, STE & Ex Addl. Dir., DIPAS (DRDO), Delhi Prof. Reena Jain, Vice Principal, Hindu College, University of Delhi, Delhi

## Co-conveners

Mr. Ajai Kumar Associate Professor, Hindu College

#### Dr. Devanshi Magoo

Assistant Professor, Hindu College Mrs. Chhanda Basu, General Secretary,

### **Organizing Secretaries**

Dr. Meenu Shrivastav, Associate

Professor, Hindu College

#### Dr. Sankha Chakrabortty

Assistant Professor, Kalinga School of Biotechnology/Chemical Technology KIIT Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar& Member STE

## Co-Organizing Secretary

Dr. Jigni Mishra, Project Associate, IARI & E.C. Member, STE

Student Coordinators Vansh and Aditi

Ref. No: STE/EWASH-2022/AA/Lett24

To,

Mr. Sayantan Sinha

Ph.D. Scholar, Centre for the Environment

IIT Guwahati, Assam.

Sub.: Felicitation with STE Young Researcher Award, 2022

Dear Mr. Sinha.

## **Greetings from Save The Environment, Kolkata!!!**

On behalf of STE, I feel highly delighted to inform you that the award committee of STE has unanimously decided to confer on you the "STE Young Researcher Award, 2022" in recognition of your outstanding contribution in contemporary research. Your modernistic scientific bent of mind as an educationist is noteworthy and hence, we would humbly like to take this opportunity to accredit your efforts in research by honoring you with this prestigious award.

The award will be presented during the 4th Annual Meet of STE and International Conference on "Environment, Water, Agriculture, Sustainability and Health (EWASH-2022): Strategizing a Greener Future" to be held online on  $12^{th} - 13^{th}$  January, 2023. I take this opportunity to congratulate you and also humbly invite you to receive the award and grace this occasion with your valuable presence.

Looking forward to welcoming you on  $12^{th} - 13^{th}$  January, 2023 during the virtual event of STE i.e., EWASH-2022.

## In association with





The Royal Society of Chemistry North India



Contact details:

Website: www.stenvironment.org • Email: info@stenvironment.org Phone: 8447522389, 9614633977 (Organizing Secretary)

9871372350 (President, STE) Head & Registered Office: 12, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata-700 063 Correspondence Office: Flat No. 1107, Block 17, Heritage City, MG Road, Gurugram

## **ONLINE**

## INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON

# ENVIRONMENT, WATER, AGRICULTURE, SUSTAINABILITY AND HEALTH (EWASH-2022): STRATEGIZING A GREENER FUTURE

& 4th Annual Meet of STE

12th - 13th January, 2023

Jointly Organized by





## HINDU COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI

#### **Chief Patrons**

#### Prof. Arunabha Majumder,

Emeritus Professor, Jadavpur University, Kolkata and Former Director, AIIPH, Kolkata

#### Patrons

Prof. R.K. Sharma, Honorary Secretary, RSC London-North India section Prof. Anju Srivastava, Principal, Hindu College, University of Delhi, Delhi Dr. S.K. Goyal, Chief Scientist & Head, CSIR-NEERI. Delhi Zonal Centre

#### Conveners

**Dr. Kshipra Misra**, President, STE & Ex Addl. Dir., DIPAS (DRDO), Delhi **Prof. Reena Jain**, Vice Principal, Hindu College, University of Delhi, Delhi

#### Co-conveners

Mr. Ajai Kumar

Associate Professor, Hindu College

#### Dr. Devanshi Magoo

Assistant Professor, Hindu College Mrs. Chhanda Basu, General Secretary, STF

### **Organizing Secretaries**

**Dr. Meenu Shrivastav**, Associate Professor, Hindu College

#### Dr. Sankha Chakrabortty

Assistant Professor, Kalinga School of Biotechnology/Chemical Technology KIIT Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar& Member STE

## Co-Organizing Secretary

Dr. Jigni Mishra, Project Associate, IARI & E.C. Member, STE Student Coordinators

Stuaent Cooraina
Vansh and Aditi

We will be sharing the online meeting link and final technical program very soon.

A line in acknowledgement will be highly appreciated.

All other details related to this conference are available at our website www.stenvironment.org and in the brochure attached.

Thanking you,

(Dr. Kshipra Misra)

ifora Meson

Convener, EWASH-2022, President, Save The Environment & Former Additional Director, DIPAS (DRDO), Delhi

## In association with





The Royal Society of Chemistry North India



## Contact details:

Website: www.stenvironment.org • Email: info@stenvironment.org Phone: 8447522389, 9614633977 (Organizing Secretary)

**9871372350 (President, STE)** *Head & Registered Office:*12, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata-700 063 *Correspondence Office:* Flat No. 1107, Block 17, Heritage City, MG Road, Gurugram